It is the intention of the Legislature that the 85 

Department of Banking and Consumer Finance shall have the 86 

authority to escalate its budget and expend funds from any source 87 

received from the Office of the Attorney General in an amount not 88 

to exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) in accordance 89 

with rules and regulations of the Department of Finance and 90 

Administration in a manner consistent with the escalation of 91 

federal funds. 92 

ST:  Appropriation; Banking and Consumer 
Finance.  

SECTION 5.  It is the intention of the Legislature that 93